21 learning community of mathematics educators.
22 (11) Analyze and organize data for interpretation
23 and application.
24 (f) Subject to legislative appropriation, the State
25 Superintendent of Education may establish an incentive program

to provide a minimum two thousand five hundred dollar ($2,500)1
2 annual stipend for any mathematics coach who has earned a K-5
3 mathematics coach endorsement.

(a) Beginning October 1, 2022, the State4 Section 15.
Superintendent of Education shall convene a working group to5

6 create the Alabama Instructional Leadership Framework,